PROCUREMENT OF TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR 

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TVL STAND 

(SARO NO. OSEC-3-22-0240) 

1. The Department of Education, Schools Division of Aurora, Bids and Awards 

Committee, through the downloaded funds intends to apply the sum of ONE MILLION 

FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY TWO 

PESOS ONLY (P1,426,632.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for 

PROCUREMENT OF TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

TVL STRAND (SARO NO. OSEC-3-22-0240). 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The Department of Education, Schools Division of Aurora, Bids and Awards

[...]

details of which are described in Section VI (Schedule of Requirements) and Section 

VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for downloaded 

funds in the amount of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO PESOS ONLY 

(P1,426,632.00) 

2.2. Source of Fund –DEPED SARO NO. OSEC-3-22-0340 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated